or five weeks on these waters annually. For 
the past two years they have fished the Cas- 
capedia, which empties into the Bay from 
the Quebec side, about thirty miles below 
here. The net fishing has proved very good 
this year. The best catch by one stand of 
nets I learn to have been seventeen thousand 
(17,000) pounds, which would bring its own­
ers $1700, a very nice return for a few 
months’ work. The disciples of Nimrod may 
find here in great abundance, In their proper 
season, wild geese, docks, brants, *c. The 
woods abound with moose, cariboo, and